RFQ # 25MUL0113A

Amendment # 1

Issued: January 17, 2025

This amendment serves to provide answers to questions received. All other terms and conditions of RFQ # 25MUL0113A shall remain the same. Bidders must sign and return this amendment with their quote, or they may be considered non-responsive.

Question 1: Is there a load bank on site for load bank testing or a generator mounted load bank?

<u>Answer 1</u>: There is no load testing bank on site. Contractor must provide them. Each generator is 350Kw. Simulated power outage for annual no load bank needed.

Question 2: Can the quarterly building load tests be performed in place of the quarterly building load banks?

<u>Answer 2</u>: Not able to use building load test for quarterly load banks. Generator are load tested individually one each quarter and then the annual for all three.

Question 3: Would we be able to get the serial numbers of each generator?

Answer 3: Generator serial numbers: MM-3026125-1, MM-3026125-2, NJ-3081452

Vendor Name

Signature of Authorized Representative

Date